
Nova Southeastern University Nova Southeastern University 

NSUWorks NSUWorks 

Huizenga Undergraduate Course Catalogs NSU Course Catalogs and Course Descriptions 

2019 

Bachelor of Science in Accounting_2019-2020 Bachelor of Science in Accounting_2019-2020 

Nova Southeastern University 

Follow this and additional works at: https://nsuworks.nova.edu/hsb_ugcoursecatalogs 

 Part of the Accounting Commons 

http://nsuworks.nova.edu/
http://nsuworks.nova.edu/
https://nsuworks.nova.edu/
https://nsuworks.nova.edu/hsb_ugcoursecatalogs
https://nsuworks.nova.edu/nsu_catalogs
https://nsuworks.nova.edu/hsb_ugcoursecatalogs?utm_source=nsuworks.nova.edu%2Fhsb_ugcoursecatalogs%2F60&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
http://network.bepress.com/hgg/discipline/625?utm_source=nsuworks.nova.edu%2Fhsb_ugcoursecatalogs%2F60&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages


3

MGT 4170: Organizational Behavior
MGT 4880: Business Strategy and Policy
MKT 3050: Marketing Principles and Applications

 ELECTIVES TXX 3110: Federal Taxation I 3
TXX 4110: Federal Taxation II 3

NOTE: Click on course link for detail course information inculding description and prerequisite requirements

F
F

3 W

GENERAL EDUCATION REQUIREMENTS BUSINESS CORE
Area/Course Credits Frequency Course Credits Frequency

COMP 1500: College Writing 3 FW
FIN 3010: Corporation Finance 3 FW

Written Composition
ACT 2020: Foundations of Accounting 1 3 FW

6 credits at or above COMP 1500
ACT 2030: Foundations of Accounting 2 3 FW

UNIV 1000: First Year Seminar

Mathematics
ISM 3660: Management Information Systems* 3 FW

6 credits at or above MATH 1040
MGT 2050: Principles of Management 3 FW

COMP 2000: Advanced College Writing 3 FW
INB 3550: International Business 3 FW

MATH 2020: Applied Statistics 3 FW
3 FWMATH 1040: Algebra for College Students 3 FW

MGT 2150: Business Law I 3 FW

FW

Open Arts & Humanities 3 FW
QNT 2880: Intro to Business Analytics and Decision Makin 3 FW
XXX 3900 Business Internship or Study Abroad 3 FWS

Arts & Humanities
3 FW

6 credits in HIST, ARTS, PHIL, HUMN, LITR, THEA, 
FILM, MUSC, DANC, WRIT, foreign language

3 FW
OPS 3880: Operations Management 3

Social & Behavioral Sciences
Total Credits 39

6 credits in PSYC, SOCL, ANTH, ECN, COMM, GEOG, 
GEST, INST, POLS

MAJOR

Open Arts & Humanities 3 FW

Course

3 FW
ACT 3030: Cost Management 3 WECN 2020: Principles of Microeconomics 3 FW

3

Frequency

Open Science 3 FW
ACT 3070: Intermediate Accounting III 3 F

Science
ACT 3050: Intermediate Accounting IECN 2025: Principles of Macroeconomics 

Open Electives 18
30

F

6 credits in BIOL, MBIO, CHEM, SCIE, ENVS, PHYS
ACT 3060: Intermediate Accounting II 3 W

Open Science 3

ACT 4210: Auditing I

W

Bachelor of Science in Accounting
DEGREE CURRICULUM SHEET | 2019-2020 CATALOG 

H. Wayne Huizenga College of Business and Entrepreneurship

ACT 4010: Advanced AccountingFW
ACT 3150: Business Law II for Accountants 3

Credits

Frequency Key: F-Fall; W-Winter; Y-Year round; A-Alternate, every other

Total Open Elective Credits 18 Total Major Credits

3
3 FTotal General Education Credits 33

W
ACT 4050: Accounting Information Systems



3 3

General Education: Arts and Humanities

QNT 2880: Intro to Business Analytics and Deci  

Total Credits 15 Total Credits

3

Total Credits 15 Total Credits

Open elective (or course for Minor) 3 Open elective (or course for Minor) 3

ACT 4050: Accounting Information Systems

UNIV 1000: First Year Seminar

MKT 3050: Marketing Principles and Applications

ACT 2030: Foundations of Accounting 2

Course Credits

3 ACT 4210: Auditing I 3

15

ACT 3900: Internship

3 Open elective (or course for Minor) 3

Fall Winter

15

3
TXX 4110: Federal Taxation II

General Education: Arts and Humanities

Open elective (or course for Minor) 3 OPS 3880: Operations Management

Course Credits

3 ACT 3150: Business Law II for Accountants
3

ACT 3030: Cost Management

ACT 3070: Intermediate Accounting III 3 ACT 4010: Advanced Accounting 3

Senior Year

3
3
3

15
Junior Year

ACT 3060: Intermediate Accounting II 3
INB 3550: International Business

Total Credits 15 Total Credits

ACT 3050: Intermediate Accounting I 3

3
3

FIN 3010: Corporation Finance 3

Fall Winter
Course Credits Course Credits

MGT 4170: Organizational Behavior

3

3

3
ACT 2020: Foundations of Accounting 1 3

ECN 2025: Principles of Macroeconomics

Open elective (or course for Minor) 3 Open elective (or course for Minor)

3 ISM 3660: Management Information Systems
3

CreditsCourse

3

Credits
3

ECN 2020: Principles of Microeconomics

Course

3

General Education: Science 3
MGT 2050: Principles of Management 3

General Education: Science

NOTE: Click on course link for detail course information inculding description and prerequisite requirements

Freshman Year
Fall Winter

Course

15
Sophomore Year

Fall Winter

TXX 3110: Federal Taxation I

MGT 4880: Business Strategy and Policy

3
MATH 1040: Algebra for College Students 3

COMP 2000: Advanced College Writing

H. Wayne Huizenga College of Business and Entrepreneurship
SAMPLE FOUR YEAR CURRICULUM | 2018-2019 CATALOG 

Bachelor of Science - Accounting

3MATH 2020: Applied Statistics

Credits Course Credits

COMP 1500: College Writing 3

3

MGT 2150: Business Law I

Total Credits 15 Total Credits



General Education: Arts and Humanities

General Education: Science 3 ACT 3150: Business Law II for Accountants 3

ACT 3900: Accounting Internship 
3
3
3

3 MGT 4880: Business Strategy and Policy 3

ACTP 5711: Internet Technology  

ACT 5725: Financial Statement Analysis  
ACT 5717: Forensic Accounting  

3

ACT/TXX elective 
ACT/TXX elective 

Summer Year 2
Summer 1 

Course Credits

Total Credits 12

OPS 3880: Operations Management
FIN 3010: Corporation Finance
Open elective (or course for Minor)

3

15
ACT/TXX elective 3

0

0-3

Course

Course Credits

Total Credits 15 Total Credits

Total Credits
Year 4 - MACC 

ACT 5713: Accounting Theory ** 

NOTE: Click on course link for detail course information inculding description and prerequisite requirements

ACT 2020: Foundations of Accounting 1 3 General Education: Science 3

ACT/TXX elective 
3 ACT 5753: Governmental Accounting  3
3

3 ACT 5743: Advanced Issues in Auditing  3

Credits Course Credits

Total Credits 18

Fall Winter

3 ACT 5741: Accounting and Reporting Issues 3

Summer 1 
Summer Year 3 - MACC Start

Open elective (or course for Minor) 3
ACT 4050: Accounting Information Systems

3

3 ACT 5730: Accounting Analytics  3

Total Credits 18
Open elective (or course for Minor)

INB 3550: International Business 3 ACT 4210: Auditing I 3
TXX 4110: Federal Taxation II 3 QNT 2880: Intro to Business Analytics & Decision M 3

ACT 3070: Intermediate Accounting III 3 MGT 4170: Organizational Behavior 3
FIN 3010: Corporation Finance 3 ACT 4010: Advanced Accounting 3

 Year 3
Fall Winter

Course Credits Course Credits

Open elective (or course for Minor) 3 Open elective (or course for Minor) 3
Total Credits 18 Total Credits 18

MKT 3050: Marketing Principles and Applica 3 ISM 3660: Management Information Systems 3
TXX 3110: Federal Taxation I 3 ACT 3030: Cost Management 3

ACT 3050: Intermediate Accounting I 3 ACT 3060: Intermediate Accounting II 3
ECN 2020: Principles of Microeconomics 3 ECN 2025: Principles of Macroeconomics 3

 Year 2
Fall Winter

Course Credits Course Credits

3 General Education: Arts and Humanities 3

ACT 2030: Foundations of Accounting 2

Total Credits 18 Total Credits 18

MATH 1040: Algebra for College Students 3 MGT 2150: Business Law I 3
MGT 2050: Principles of Management 3 3

COMP 2000: Advanced College WritingUNIV 1000: First Year Seminar 3 3
COMP 1500: College Writing 3 MATH 2020: Applied Statistics 3

Credits Course

H. Wayne Huizenga College of Business and Entrepreneurship
SAMPLE FOUR YEAR CURRICULUM | 2019-2020 CATALOG 

Bachelor of Science - Accounting & Master of Accounting (MACC)
Year  1

Fall Winter
CreditsCourse

https://www.business.nova.edu/undergraduate/accounting.html#
https://www.business.nova.edu/undergraduate/accounting.html#
https://www.business.nova.edu/undergraduate/accounting.html#


** For BSBA/MACC Dual Admit Students  - Department Chair has authority to waive 1 course for Total MACC 
Credits to be 30 instead of 33.  Dual Admit students at 30 credits have option of taking ACT 5713 in Summer or 

Fall terms. 
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